
 
Danger of electrical shock, burns or death.  Always remove all power sources before a emp ng any repair, service 
or diagnos c work.  Power can be present from shore power, generator, inverter or ba ery.  All power sources must 

be disabled and secured before performing any service.  

 
If you lack the skills, tools or equipment to perform diagnos c or repair work leave such work to an authorized 

Winnebago Industries dealer or other qualified shop. 
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R42GD

180517-01
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R42QD

R42QD R42GD
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136135-07-072 136135-07-067

136136-07-072 136136-07-067
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136139-01-062 136139-01-072

136140-01-062 136140-01-072
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INVERTER
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INVERTER
CHARGER SUB

MAIN
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136131-15-095

136134-15-095
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SEE DETAIL AA FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION.2

BOX
8289-01-000
SCREW
G11-08-12B (2)
COVER
8294-01-000
CONNECTOR
8356-01-000
8355-01-000
WIRE ASM-GROUND
133678-01-000
CONNECTOR
8314-01-000 (3)
SCREW-GROUND GREEN
103291-01-000

3

3 CONNECT WIRES, WHT TO WHT, BLK TO BLK,
GROUNDS TO GROUNDS, KEEPING CIRCUITS SEPERATED.

3

BOX
8289-01-000
SCREW
G11-08-12B (2)
COVER
8294-01-000
CONNECTOR
8356-01-000
8355-01-000
WIRE ASM-GROUND
133678-01-000
CONNECTOR
8314-01-000 (3)
SCREW-GROUND GREEN
103291-01-000

FROM
LOAD CENTER

SLIDEOUT
WIRE

DETAIL AA

THROW IN
WIRE

DETAIL AB
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NOTES:
SEE DETAIL BA FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION.

SEE DETAIL BB FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION.

SEE WIRING INSTL-BODY,110V FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SEE DETAIL BD FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION.

SEE DETAIL BE FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION.

APPLY 300MM OF CONDUIT-CONVOLUTE 41953-05-000
OVER WIRE AT DIMENSION SHOWN AND SECURE BOTH
ENDS OF TUBING TO WIRE WITH TAPE 8363-01-000.

SEE DETAIL BC FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION.

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

14C

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

1

1

214

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

12A

R42QD R42GD

THROW IN WIRE
#4

136131-04-030 136131-02-025

136134-04-030 136134-02-025

THROW IN WIRE
#5

136131-04-055 136131-02-008

136134-04-055 136134-02-008

THROW IN WIRE
#6

136131-04-060 136135-01-003

136134-04-060 136136-01-003

THROW IN WIRE
#7

136131-02-006 136131-02-050

136134-02-006 136134-02-050

THROW IN WIRE
#8

136131-02-005 136131-11-008

136134-02-005 136134-11-008

THROW IN WIRE
#9

136131-11-025 136131-03-165

136134-11-025 136134-03-165

THROW IN WIRE
#10

136131-03-013

136134-03-013

THROW IN WIRE
#11

136131-10-035

136134-10-035

THROW IN WIRE
#12

136131-05-010

136134-05-010

1

1 214

214

1

1

1

1

1

1

8

8

1

1

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

1B1

265

12A ALL ELECTRIC COACH

12A8

12A

12A

265

1B1

265

1B1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

214

2144

4

2

214

2

1

1

SEE DETAIL AB FOR CONNECTOR INSTALLATION.8
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ALL INVERTER
PANEL NEUTRALS
INCLUDING
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CIRCUIT BREAKER
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LOADCENTER-PCS,50A W SUBPANL
174384-03-000
(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED)

TRANSFORMER
158714-01-000
DETAIL CA

CODES/STANDARDS USA
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FIREPLACE-ELECTRIC WITHOUT

2651B1

1B1

265

14A

CONNECTOR
8356-02-000
(INVERTER SUB MAIN)

CONNECTOR
8356-02-000
(YEL)(BLK)

ALL GROUND WIRES TO BE COVERED WITH TUBING 8041-02-000.

4

215

2.

1.

NOTES:

ATTATCH WIRES ON BACK OF LOAD CENTER WITH WIRE TIE
116673-01-000.

14A

3

REMOVE 400MM FROM OUTER JACKET ON ALL WIRES ENTERING
LOAD CENTER AND TRIM INDIVIDUAL CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED
TO MAKE INTERNAL CONNECTIONS

BLACKEN OUT FIREPLACE WITH BLACK MARKER WITH

DETAIL CA

TRANSFORMER
(REF)

COVER
(SUPPLIED WITH
LOAD CENTER)

4 5

14C FIREPLACE-ELECTRIC

214 DISHWASHER DRAWER STYLE

215 DISHWASHER WITHOUT

21M WASHER/DRYER PREP

22T VACUUM SYSTEM-CENTRAL

32W GENERATOR-START,AUTO SYSTEM

54E WASHER/DRYER_COMBO

POWER CORD
SUPPLIED
IN REEL

SWITCH-AUTO
TRANSFER
179230-01-000

ATS GROUND

SCREW
G39-10-12U (4)

CONNECTOR
108861-01-000

TO GROUND BAR

GENERATOR
CABLE ASM

21S WASHER/DRYER STACKED

14 GA WHT
SCRAP (400MM)

5 BLACKEN OUT DISHWASHER WITH BLACK MARKER WITH

6 TRANSFORMER NEUTRAL TO MAIN NEUTRAL BAR, GROUND TO
GROUND BAR, & USE SCRAP WIRE (150) & CONNECTOR
8313-01-000 TO EXTEND HOT (BLK) TO L1 SCREW ON EMS BOARD.

6

CIRCUIT BREAKER
20A-120V
83209-05-000

CIRCUIT BREAKER
30A-120V
83209-04-000

CIRCUIT BREAKER-
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83209-12-000

CIRCUIT BREAKER
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